

MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the
LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY
at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library
<http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib>



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

STATE OF MAINE
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES (Filing No. H-112)
108TH LEGISLATURE
FIRST REGULAR SESSION

HOUSE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1232, L.D. 1382, Bill, "AN ACT to Repeal the Uniform Property Tax."

Amend the Bill in section 6 by striking out in the last line the underlined figure "11.66" and inserting in its place the underlined figure '12'

Further amend the Bill in section 14 at the end of the 2nd sentence of subsection 1 of that part designated "\$451." by striking out the ^{underlined} figure "23.91" and inserting in its place the ^{underlined} figure '24.25'

Further amend the Bill in PART A by striking out all of line 1 and inserting in its place the following:

'1. Elementary and Secondary Operating Costs \$217,800,000'

Further amend the Bill in PART A by striking out all of the line "Subtotal" and inserting in its place the following:

'Subtotal \$282,610,900'

Further amend the Bill in PART A by striking out all of the last line and inserting in its place the following:

'Total--Part A \$280,710,900'

Further amend the Bill by striking out all of the last line of PART B and inserting in its place the following:

'Grand Total \$290,576,160'

Further amend the Bill by striking out in the 4th line of section 23 (3rd line in L.D.) the figure "\$152,791,460" and inserting in its place the figure '\$156,224,573'

Further amend the Bill by striking out in the last line of section 23 the figure "\$152,791,460" and inserting in its place the figure '\$156,224,573'

Statement of Fact

The purpose of this amendment is to make the following changes in L. D. 1382:

1. Change the subsidy index to 12 mills;
2. Increase the local and State Government tax to 24 1/4 mills;
3. Increase the elementary and secondary operating costs to \$217,800,000; and
4. Increase the appropriation for education to \$290,576,160 with a state's share of \$156,224,573.

Filed by Mr. Mackel of Wells
Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House
4/6/77

(Filing No. H-112)